- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - Y - - - -

DRAWING MADE IN THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION ! W 528466 A e W 528466 /home/us016926/DMTECmod

|
|
|
|
w AR REV SRS TERMINATOR "CED TYPE DESCRIPTION 73 o
| NUMBER USED
‘ 1528466 — 1 A |  LEADMAKER MECH POST FEED CUTS CARRIER - - i W W W W W [o28450 PRINT, APPLICATOR LOC SHEET) /- g
| - 1 1 1 1 1 1 1338705-3 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 7
| 1528466 -2 A - BENCH MECH PRE FEED CUTS CARRIER 0 %
} 1528466 -6 A -| LEADMAKER MECH POST FEED CONTINUOUS CARRIER =k
; 7— 1528466 -1 A -| LEADMAKER MECH POST FEED —1 AND SPARE PARTS - f
| 7— 1528466 -2 A - BENCH MECH PRE FEED —2 AND SPARE PARTS
; 7— 1528466 -6 A -|  LEADMAKER MECH POST FEED -5 AND SPARE PARTS - ; ; ; ; ; ; ;652425 EEQTDEF;WIED[E!IIE)CIADTLT%E E;
| 7- 1528466 -7 A - — — SPARE PARTS KIT ’ : —1 -
|
; 54
| - 1 1 1 1 1 1 3-18031-0 SCR, SKT SET (MBXB) RAM 53
l CRIMP DATA CGROTE & HARTMANN TERMINAL / TYCO CRIMP SPECS |/ b2
? [V NAVE L DFE 2 RECEPTACLE N o B e e B B o Mo Ty T T
| - B ’
; CRIMP o lZE ITYPE RANGE T T 1T 1 [ 5_18022-2 SCR, HEX (M4X8) FEED FINGER | 589
| WIRE |2.03 [.080 IN] /4 F 0.50-1.00mm? 58
} - INSUL |3.56 [.140 IN] /4 o 2.00-3.30 [.079-.130 INI] \ 57
| 5 - 1 1 1 1 1 1 1338685-1 PAWL, FEED 56
‘ 3 WIRE STRIP LENGTH Saling APPL INSTRUCTION an p =
; = 4.85-5.65 [.191-.222 INJC = [408-8322 & 408-8430 |——|I-I
‘ o — — — - 4 4 4 4 4 4 18024-8 SCR, BHC (M4x12) SHEAR HOLDER gg —
| = -
} % APPL SPEC - 18.50 [.728 INI] - 1 1 1 1 1 1 18030-1 NUT, HEX (M3)HOLD DOWN 52
| ° - 1 1 1 1 1 1 811242-5 BUMPER, HOLDDOWN 51
|
‘ o TERMINALS APPL [ED - 1 1 1 1 1 1 590753-2 SPACER, TONKER 50
; ¢ - 1 1 1 1 1 1 18024-3 SCR, BHC (M3X10) CAM 49
- AMP TERM PN | MFR TERM PN - - - N 13386751 CAM, PRE FEED 30 & 40 mm ST | 48
‘ o N N 13386761 CAM. POST FEED 30 € 40 mm ST | 47
| — 1572642-1 26477 .213.179 — — —
| = - 1 1 1 1 1 1 1320999-73 APPLICATOR BASIC SUBASSY| 46
} 157264272 |2B477. 331 141 - - - R 53013911 PLUG, NYLON 45
| 1572642-3 26477 .331.179 — — — _ 1 1 1 1 1 1 1338660 RAM 44
|
| - - - - - 43 | C
} _ _ _ _ _ e A 42
| - - - - - = - 1 1 1 1 1 1 2-18024-6 SCR, BHC (M8X25) RAM 41
* : + : : : - O E
| - 1 1 1 1 1 1 590125-1 SHIM SUBASSY 39
} g%;% ng CRIMP HEIGHT ~ @ — 1 1 1 1 1 1 -469367-0 SPACER, FINE ADJUST 38
| _ _
‘ i AWG I %/L @ B 1 1 1 1 1 1 879103-2 FINE ADJUST HEAD SUBASSY ig
l 1.00mm? 1.45 +0.05 [.057 +.002 INJ B9 E —
|
| O.50mm? 1.35 £0.05 [.053 +£.002 IN] Ct - ] ] ] ] ] ] 1320934-6 SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
} . . - - D 2 2 2 2 2 1-18024-0 SCR, BHC (M4X20)STRIP GUIDE | 33
; D - B B - 1 1 1 1 1 1 18027-2 WASHER, FLAT (M4) 32 |(]
| 07 - 3 3 3 3 3 3 1-18023-2 SCR, SKT CAP (M4X12)MOUNT BLOCK 31
; _ ~ ~ - ] ] ] ] ] ] 1320908-2 SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 30
| © - - - - 1 1 1 1 1 1 1633073-2 STRIP GUIDE PLATE ASSY 29
} 598 _ . - - 1 1 1 1 1 1 455888-8 SPACER, FRONT SHEAR DEP | 28
w §§ - B - T2l 2121271272 1-22284-0 SPRING, DRAG 27
l - — - 1 1 1 1 1 1 356835-] | EVER, DRAG RELEASE pls
; _ _ _ - ] ] ] ] ] ] 2407921 DRAG, TERMINAL pls
| - - - - - 1 1 1 1 1 1 1320928-1 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
} o _ - - - 1 1 1 1 1 1 980371-4 SCR, SHC SHLD 03
| o - - B - 1 - 1 1 - 1 590472-2 STRIPPER 22
} n 0 - 1 1 1 1 1 1 1-18023-1 SCR, SHC (M4X10) STRIPPER 2 B
; - = ~ ~ ~ - 4 4 4 4 4 4 18025-2 WASHER, LOCK (M4) STRIPPER | 20
| w - - - - - 1 - = 1 = 590472-1 STRIPPER 19
| z _ - - 18
|
| e ] — 1 - - 1 - - 1338684-1 HOLDER, SHEAR, FRONT (NO-CUT) 17
} A RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS. s A 16
} |LJ__| 2. OGOREASE RAM, CAM, CAM FOLLOWER AND FEED ROD LIGHTLY. ) 15
14
} ] 3 L UBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION =
|
‘ SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. - : : : : : : = 555800 SPRING. SHEAR 5
: gig ALL CRIMP DATA CALCULATED BY TYCO ELECTRONICS UK LTD. = - w w w w w w 3CEBBE_Z STOP. SHEAR =
| N - - 1 1 - 1 1 1320921 -1 HOLDER, SHEAR, FRONT (CUTY| 10 b—
} . \_b\/» - N 1 1 1 1 1 1 462006-2 SHEAR, FLOAT (FRONT) g
} .‘ N D D D 1 1 1 9-1333204-3 ANV L 3
| . A - 1 1 1 1 1 1 1-240641-7 SPACER, DEPRESSOR (REAR)| 7
| z| & 5
| « o
| e A - 1 1 1 1 1 1 2-455889-0 DEPRESSOR, SHEAR (FRONT)| 5
} o - 1 1 1 1 1 1 1-238011-0 SPACER, BLOCK CRIMPER 4
1 2 N 2 0 2 1 1 1 1-854830-2 CRIMPER, INSULATION 3
| ] & - 1 1 1 1 1 1 455888-5 SPACER, CRIMPER 0
; - N D D D 1 1 1 2-456405-7 CRIMPER, WIRE 1
: : VIEW B  ROTATED 180° W WARN I NG D 77 —7Bl—72|=71] =6 | =2 | -1 PART NO DESCRIPTION I&EM
| POST FEED 40 mm STROKE | POST FEED 30 mm STROKE | PRE FEED 30 mm STROKE | PRE FEED 40 mm STROKE D [ REVISION OF EACH ASSY NO CWHEN BLANK, USE DWG REVISTOND A
| QTY REQD PER ASSY PARTS LIST
| ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE ]
o DIMENSIONS: mm [INCHESI|IMATL _ HT TR _ FIN _
; Q‘ DISC TO LARGEST WIRE SIZE rg B ) ) )
| 5 SETTING. USE OF SETTINGS TOLERANCES UNLESS _ —
N (REF> , BELOW MIN REQUIRED CRIMP = [ P [ (e £ OACKHURST | go gy Tuco Electronics
| 0 ; N |h @ HEIGHT SETTING WILL CAUSE —— > PLC DEC +- CHK - REL &?EE?E%RD Harrisburg, PA 17105-3808
- . DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOLING. [ — et NAE ETNE ADJ SIDE FD HD_1 APP|  [CHINE meF
| ; % DIST ’ GUIDE OFF A1l ECR-06-002781 GB 2-0b SURF TEXTURE: 7] - HD—-1 APPL
| = A SEE ECN O015A-0215-05] MC |MAROS SCALE DWG SHEET REV
| © bb INSULATTON BARREL PIF|LTR REVISION RECORD APP | DATE gmgg%gggggﬁ%o?gg%m - @ NO W 528466 T oF 1 A
| AMP 1756 REV 3-92 j CAGE CODE - RESTRICTED TO
; 5 Y O om0 w016 | : ] - 4 - 0677 | CUSTOMER AND ASSEMBLY DRAWING -




Mouser Electronics

Authorized Distributor

Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:

TE Connectivity:
1528466-6



http://www.mouser.com/te-cii
http://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=1528466-6

